## **Stockton Fence & Material Co.**

Since 1949 2007 N. Wilson Way/ Bishop ~ P.O. Box 8314 Stockton, CA 95208 Phone: (209) 466-3166 Fax: (209) 466-5202 www.stocktonfenceco.com

Enclosed is your Proposal and Contract.

Please see options below for returning your contract:

1. Please print out and return one fully executed copy of the subcontract and mail it to:

Stockton Fence & Material: Attn: Contracts 2007 N. Wilson Way Stockton, California, 95205

- 2. Email fully executed document or *your subcontract agreement (General Contractors)* to Randi Beghtel: <u>Randi@stocktonfenceco.com</u>.
- 3. Fax fully executed document to 209-466-5202.

Questions?

Regarding your proposal: Contact your estimator listed on the following page. Scheduling: Please call the office at 209-466-3166.

If deposit is required for your project, please include check with your contract if mailing. If you are paying with a credit card, please call the office.

Please select one of the following for your receipt of payment:

MAILED: \_\_\_\_\_\_
EMAILED: \_\_\_\_\_

Thank you and we look forward to doing business with you.

Stockton Fence & Material Co.

If you do not hear back within 24 hours of contract being emailed or faxed; or if mailing 7-10 business days; please call the office.



#### **PROPOSAL AND CONTRACT Stockton Fence & Material Co.**



2007 N. Wilson Way/ Bishop ~ P.O. Box 8314 Stockton, CA 95208 Phone: (209) 466-3166 Fax: (209) 466-5202 Contractors License #393334 (C13, C61/D28) Exp. 08.31.24

Date:

Customer Name:

Site Address:

Billing Address:

The undersigned agrees to furnish and provide necessary labor, materials, tools, implements, and appliances to do, perform and complete in a good workmanlike manner the following:

All the above work to be completed for the sum of

\$

Terms of payment shall be as follows: 10% Down \$ Balance is due Net 30 Days •

- This proposal is void if not accepted within 7 days.
- Owner responsible for location of property line, and permits.
- Owner responsible for location of all underground lines and cables.
- No removal included in quotation unless noted above.

Any alterations or deviation from the above, involving extra cost of material or labor, will be executed only on written orders for same and will become an extra charge over the sum mentioned above.

All agreements must be in writing.

All warranty work does not include labor.

Interest at the standard prevailing rate shall be charged on all overdue balances.

In the event that it becomes necessary to institute suit or to employ an attorney in connection with any provisions of this agreement, the prevailing party shall be paid such sum as the court adjudge as reasonable attorney's fees.

You are hereby authorized to furnish all materials and labor required to complete the work mentioned in the above proposal for agrees to pay the amount mentioned in said proposal and in accordance with the terms thereof. which

#### ACCEPTANCE

You are hereby authorized to furnish all materials and labor required to complete the work mentioned in the above proposal for which agrees to pay the amount mentioned in said proposal and in accordance with the terms thereof.

Respectfully submitted by:

#### ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY

Date:

\_\_\_\_\_ Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Property Owner : Lender:

(if any)

#### NOTICE TO OWNER

Upon the recording of the enclosed MECHANICS LIEN with the county recorder's office of the county where the property is located, your property is subject to the filing of a legal action seeking a court-ordered foreclosure sale of the real property on which the lien has been recorded. That legal action must be filed with the court no later than 90 days after the date the mechanics lien is recorded.

The party identified in the enclosed mechanics lien may have provided labor or materials for improvements to your property and may not have been paid for these items. You are receiving this notice because it is a required step in filing a mechanics lien foreclosure action against your property. The foreclosure action will seek a sale of your property in order to pay for unpaid labor, materials, or improvements provided to your property. This may affect your ability to borrow against, refinance, or sell the property until the mechanics lien is released.

BECAUSE OF THE LIEN AFFECTS YOUR PROPERTY, YOU MAY WISH TO SPEAK WITH YOUR CONTRACTOR IMMEDIATELY, OR CONTACT AN ATTORNEY, OR FOR MORE INFORMATION ON MECHANICS LIENS GO TO THE CONTRACTORS STATE LICENSE BOARD WEB SITE AT www.cslb.ca.gov

Contractors are required by law to be licensed and regulated by the Contractor's State License Board. Any questions concerning a contractor may be referred to the registrar of the board whose address is: Contractors State License Board, 1020 N. Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

# **Stockton Fence & Material Co.**

### —— Since 1949 ———

2007 N. Wilson Way/ Bishop ~ P.O. Box 8314 Stockton, CA 95208 Phone: (209) 466-3166 Fax: (209) 466-5202 <u>www.stocktonfenceco.com</u>

#### **CUSTOMER TO COMPLETE FORM IN FULL**

Stockton Fence & Material requires the following information for all projects. Please submit with your contract.

JOBSITE CONTACT:

JOBSITE CONTACT PHONE:

IS NOTICE REQUIRED BEFORE GOING ON-SITE TO COMPLETE WORK? YES NO

BUSINESS NAME: IF APPLICABLE
IF APPLICABLE
BILLING CONTACT:
BILLING ADDRESS:
SITE ADDRESS:
NEAREST CROSS STREETS:
EMAIL ADDRESS:
PHONE NUMBERS:
HOME:
CELL:
WORK:
OWNER NAME:
OWNER MAILING ADDRESS:
OWNER PHONE NUMBER:

## **Stockton Fence & Material Co.**

Since 1949 -

2007 N. Wilson Way/ Bishop ~ P.O. Box 8314 Stockton, CA 95208 Phone: (209) 466-3166 Fax: (209) 466-5202 <u>www.stocktonfenceco.com</u>

Credit Card Authorization

(when card is not present)

Customer Name				
Stockton Fence Customer Number				
Invoice(s)				
Name on Credit Card				
Billing Address for Credit Card				
Type of Credit Card	Visa	MC	AMX(for over 10K only)	
//				
Credit Card Number				
Expiration Date				
Security Code				
Total Charged \$				
Authorized Signature				
Notes / Send me a receipt:				
,				
Fax Number				
Email				
EIIIdli				

Stockton Fence charges a 3.5% surcharge on all credit card payments. This surcharge is not greater than our total cost of accepting credit cards. There is no surcharge for debit card payments.

All information will remain confidential I authorize <u>Stockton Fence & Material Co.</u> to charge the amount listed above to the credit card provided herein. I agree to pay for this purchase in accordance with the issuing bank cardholder agreement.